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RTI Matter/Time bound

No.6/3/2013-NE.I
GOVERNMENT OF |INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

North Block, New Delhi
Dated |y*July, 2014

To
Shri Mikash Purohit,,

D202, Madhav Residency,

ehind Tejendra Prasad Society,

Virat Nagar,

Ahmedabad - 382415.

Subject: - Seeking information under RTI Act, 2005 - regarding.

| am directed to refer your application Registration No. MHOME/R/
2014/80465 dated 28/05/2014 received online seeking information under
RTI Act, 2005 regarding “details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10
years in various departments of Central Government and the remedial
actions taken to recover those documents”-

2. The information sought in so far as the undersigned as CPIO is
concerned, may be treated as ‘NiL".

3. Appeal U/s 19(1) of the Act, if any, is to be made within 30 days of
receipt of this communication. The appeal in the case lies with
Sh. Shambhu Singh, Joint Secretary (NE), Ministry of Home Affairs, Room

No. 109-C, North Block, New Delhi-110001.
~ . ’_._______.———
(2. ahay/ '
)

Deputy Secretary (NE) & CPIO
Telefax: 2309 3153

Copy to: -

R}j Section, MHA, New Delhi.
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RTIMATTERITIME Bounp (144

No.A-43020/ 01 /2014-RT] - t
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar “}’6’

Ministry of Home Affairs/Grin Mantralaya

Sededkkk

New Delhi, Dated: 30.06.2014.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 187 JUL 204

Subject: Transfer of application of Shri Vikash Purohit under the Right
to Information Act, 2005,

kA

Reference is invited to Coord.-ll Secion’s letter dated 19.06.2014
transferring herewith two RTI online applications of Shri Vikash Purohit
under the RTI Act, 2005.

2 It is stated that the information sought by the applicant regarding
“details of documents destroyed by fire in last ten years in varioys
Departments of Central Government” is not compited by any particular
Department/D'ivision/Wing of the Ministry of Home Affairs. However, for
providing the information in respect of Ministry of Home Affairs P), the
application is being forwarded to all CPIOs in this Ministry. /‘
jt
]

Encl: As above. WY e
(V.Ig 3 nj
Dy. Secretary ( CPIiO

/ O 1
Al the CPIOs in the Ministry of Haome Affairs (P)

Copy for information to:

Vikash Purohit Qe -

Shri Vikash Purohit,

D-202, Madhav Residency, peren ) &f&x_,__
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society, \“\")"
Virat Nagar,

Ahmedabad — 382 415. ¢




“

t Details

Registration No. :

Type of Receipt :
Authorlty

Address :

Phone No
Emall

Status(Rura!/Urban)

Name :

State :

Letter No. :

https://rtioniine.gov.in/RTlMISfNODAURTlDetai]s.php?re?'.YSrwz...

Rﬂ REQUEST DETAILS
MHOME/R/2014/80465 Date of 28/05/2014
o Receipt :
Electromcal]y Transferred English .

from Other Public

Vlkas Purohlt

D-202, Madhav Re31dency, Behmd Tejendra Prasad Scmety, Vlrat Nagar

Ahmedabad Pm 382415
Gujarat
Not P10v1ded

vrkaspurohltp@gmaﬂ com

Urban

Not Prowded

Is Requester Below No
Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Information Sought :

Mode(s) of information Hard Copy

Supply :

Dear Sir,

Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years

Letter Date Not Prov1ded

Language of
Request :

Gender Male

Country Indla
Mobile No +91 906 ir(]ﬁ84268

Education Graduate
' Status

CltlZBDShlp Indian

Status
Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment
T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,

Request :
. _ US(COORDII),
Pertains fo : AddLCharge

in various depariments of Central Government and the remedial actions

taken to recover those documents.

6/26/2014 12:08 PM
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